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§ awrence Claim Report 5/2/2023
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Description:

Claims for Approval (Pages 2-66): $5,838,936.21 214

Non-Payroll Claims Paid by ACH:

Thomas McGee Group (4/18/2023) $43,939.74
Aetna (4/19/2023) $100,928.56
Delta Dental (4/21/2023) $10,971.08
Thomas McGee Group (4/25/2023) $6,383.65
Aetna (4/26/2023) $64,075.67
US Bank Visa Payment (4/26/2023) $353,730.82
Delta Dental (4/28/2023) $7,903.40
Aetna (5/2/2023) $7,888.29
Thomas McGee Group (5/2/2023) $3,613.27
Aetna (5/3/2023) $155,273.93
ACH Claims Total: $754,708.41 4

Payroll Prepaid Withholdings:

Firefighters Relief Association (4/28/2023) $3,113.42
Fraternal Order of Police (4/28/2023) $1,578.50
Local 1956 (4/28/2023) $5,001.58
Lawrence Police Officers Assocation (4/28/2023) $1,279.20
Nationwide Retirement Solutions (4/28/2023) $102,873.71
Garnishments (4/28/2023) $9,287.52
Tax Liability (4/28/2023) $621,115.93
KPERS (4/19/2023) $233,958.82
KPF (4/19/2023) $314,156.79 7
Payroll Withholding Checks:
Firefighters Maintenance (4/28/2023) $190.50
United Way of Douglas County (4/28/2023) $291.47
Teamsters Local Union (4/28/2023) $3,372.50
Net Payroll (4/28/2023): $1,824,134.41
Payroll Total: $3,120,354.35 3

TOTAL: $9,713,998.97

TOTAL VENDOR COUNT: 228

Payments over $1,000,000.00 (included above):

N/A
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'Lawrence

Claim Report

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
911 CUSTOM LLC / 288 Push Bumpers for the new Dodge 101.1504-301016 11,440.00 52303 22300248
Patrol Vehs x14 PD - PAT/ NONCAPITAL EQUIPMENT
CHECK TOTAL: 11,440.00
ABDATA LTD /101 96300-Blanket PO - 2023 Postage ~ 601.1005-301009 50,000.00 178508 22300303
for mailing bills FIN -UB/ POSTAL AND FREIGHT
ABDATA LTD /101 Blanket PO for Mailing insert and 601.1005-301011 1,132.32 206949 22300172
sorting services FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
ABDATA LTD /101 Blanket PO for Mailing insert and 601.1005-301011 8,057.48 207248 22300172
sorting services FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CHECK TOTAL: 59,189.80
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 128.46 915161357 22300220
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 476.09 915106228 22300220
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND
ACUSHNET COMPANY / 1543 Pro Shop Resale Items 101.1805-000205 501.68 915131916 22300220
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND
CHECK TOTAL: 1,106.23
ADECCO USA INC /92 Temp services - Chitwood, Patience 601.1005-301101 770.06 71090960
FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADECCO USA INC /92 UB Temp Services - Becks and 601.1005-301101 1,303.75 71215696
Chitwood FIN -UB/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 2,073.81
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brake pads and rotors for unit 658 601.1775-000203 221.62 5134310006643
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 license lamp for unit 451 601.1775-000203 22.09 5134310006633
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 rotors 102 601.1775-000203 254.76 5134310406925
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock parts 601.1775-000203 146.50 5134310527984

MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 mount 011 601.1775-000203 49.01 5134310406978
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 links 215 601.1775-000203 82.98 5134310807103
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 stock mount 601.1775-000203 49.01 5134310807110
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 fittings 452 601.1775-000203 55.16 5134310406933
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 brakes 663 601.1775-000203 350.96 5134310962381
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 rotors 572 601.1775-000203 220.98 5134311107362
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS / 428 shop discs 601.1775-301011 7.56 5134310306908
MSO -FLEET/ OPERATING
CHECK TOTAL: 1,460.63
ADVANCE LIFE INSURANCE CO/ 1455  Insurance Group 57596 for 05/01-  101.0901-100037 5,493.48 09-BW-041123
31/23 HR-COMP/ INSURANCE
CHECK TOTAL: 5,493.48
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS INC/ 758 Golf Course Chemicals 101.1805-301013 4,541.00 SO1067699 22300277
PR - GOLF/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 4,541.00
AIRFILTER PLUS INC / 1435 WAKARUSA WWTP - 4100 501.1765-301502 116.36 420266
O'CONNEL RD MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIRFILTER PLUS INC / 1435 WAKARUSA WWTP - 4100 501.1765-301502 305.70 420265
OCONNEL WEST MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIRFILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP - LIFT STATION 501.1765-301502 259.32 420263
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIRFILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP AIR FILTERS 501.1765-301502 575.27 420264
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
AIR FILTER PLUS INC / 1435 KRWWTP - ECONOMIZERS 501.1765-301502 438.64 420262
MSO - WWT/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 1,695.29
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ALPHA ROOFING LLC/ 202 1941 HASKELL AVE ROOF 601.1770-301502 817.00 14494
MAINTENANCE MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
ALPHA ROOFING LLC / 202 FS #5 Roof caulking 601.1770-301502 504.00 14492
MSO -FACMG/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 1,321.00
AMERICAN EQUIPMENT CO / 1354 service repair 405 601.1775-301501 362.84 69590
MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 362.84
AMERICAN RESPONSE VEHICLES INC / Ambulance parts/repair 101.1601-301501 119.40 12936
168 LDCFM -OPS/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 119.40
ASSESSMENTS LLC / 709 DUI Evaluation for J Robinson 101.1207-301103 150.00 187
CAMC -SERV/ PROFESSIONAL
ASSESSMENTS LLC / 709 DUI Evaluation for S Bolton 101.1207-301103 150.00 188
CAMC -SERV/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 300.00
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1207-301008 11729 913A19-00660110_0423
CAMC -SERV/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1603-301008 175.94  913A19-00660110_0423
LDCFM - SS/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1755-301008 58.65  913A19-00660110_0423
MSO -TRAFF/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1770-301008 175.96  913A19-00660110_0423
MSO -FM/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1801-301008 29326  913A19-00660110_0423
PR - POOL/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1807-301008 410.54  913A19-00660110_0423

PR -TRAILS/ COMMUNICATIONS
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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 101.1809-301008 586.50  913A19-00660110_0423
PR - RFM/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 503.0402-301008 21843  913A19-00660110_0423
T&P - PE/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 601.1106-301008 175.95  913A19-00660110_0423
IT - INFRS/ COMMUNICATIONS
AT&T /162 AT&T April Charges 601.1775-301008 117.30  913A19-00660110_0423
MSO -FLEET/ COMMUNICATIONS
CHECK TOTAL: 2,329.82
AUL APPRAISALS LC / 424 APPRAISAL SERVICES - N 201.1807-301101 3,500.00 C-1850
MICHIGAN ST PR -TRAILS/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 3,500.00
AUTO PLAZA CAR WASH, F&L ENT. Full Service Wash L1 Vehicle 101.1504-301501 10.82 338089
INC./223 PD - PAT/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 10.82
BA GREEN CONSTRUCTION CO INC/  228018-MS CI-14 Contract 601-100004 1,283.55 23-004-01-RET
313 Withholding: 322000394 NONDEP/ RETAINAGE PAYABLE
CHECK TOTAL: 1,283.55
BARTLETT & WEST INC/ 1531 MS-2298012 CI-7 SVCS 2/25/23 - 003.1748-303002 1,574.75 730090642 322000428
3/31/23 MSO STORMW/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BARTLETT & WEST INC / 1531 MS-2298011 CI-7 SVCS 2/25/23 - 003.1748-303002 1,542.00 730090641 322000511
3/31/23 MSO STORMW/ INFRASTRUCTURE
BARTLETT & WEST INC / 1531 2299052- MS Cl-2 SVCS 2/25/23 - 506.1745-301102 6,893.04 730090495 323000006
3/31/23 MSO WWCOLL/ PROFESSIONAL
BARTLETT & WEST INC / 1531 2299122-MS 506.1745-301102 1,865.00 730090496R 323000005
MSO WWCOLL/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 11,874.79
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BENNETT, INC. / 1163 MS-2199083 CI-22 work through ~ 026.1745-301502 264,663.15 MS-2199083_10 322000385 )
3/31/22 MSO WWCOLL/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 264,663.15

BERT NASH COMMUNITY MENTAL 2023 SAF Allocation - BNC 222.0604-301702 291,571.00 137CHO 323000240

HEALTH CENTER INC / 1336 PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE

BERT NASH COMMUNITY MENTAL Adult Mental Health First Aid 601.0902-301003 450.00 09-BW-041123

HEALTH CENTER INC / 1336 Training Sessions HR - PDT/ EDUCATION, TRAINING, &

BERT NASH COMMUNITY MENTAL ESG 2022 Allocation - BNC 801.0604-301702 19,483.75 06-DW-05012023 323000242

HEALTH CENTER INC / 1336 PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE

BERT NASH COMMUNITY MENTAL CDBG-CV funds for Homeless 804.0604-301702 7,576.25 06-1336-012023 322000500

HEALTH CENTER INC / 1336 Outreach operations PDS - HI/ PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
CHECK TOTAL: 319,081.00

BETTIS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION ~  Asphalt for internal overlay projects ~ 101.1750-301017 5,437.22 2303081 22300272

INC / 201 and patching MSO -STRTS/ ROAD MATERIALS
CHECK TOTAL: 5,437.22

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23001 CI-2 SVCS March 101.1750-301102 4,350.05 MS6-M23001_2 323000097
2023 MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 228015-MS ClI-2 SVCS March 2023  101.1750-301102 3,560.06 228015-MS_2 323000095

MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23002 CI-2 SVCS March 101.1750-301102 26,613.66 MS6-M23002_2 323000096
2023 MSO -STRTS/ PROFESSIONAL

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 PW-1528 ClI-14 Svcs through March  003.1750-303002 979.93 PW-1528_30 322000447
2023 MSO STREET/ INFRASTRUCTURE

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 228015-MS CI-2 SVCS March 2023  502.1780-301102 9,520.94 228015-MS_2 323000095

MSO -SOLID/ PROFESSIONAL

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23001 CI-2 SVCS March 026.1740-303002 442.45 MS6-M23001_2 323000097
2023 MSO WATERD/ INFRASTRUCTURE

BG CONSULTANTS INC / 334 MS6-M23002 CI-2 SVCS March 026.1740-303002 2,270.34 MS6-M23002_2 323000096
2023 MSO WATERD/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 47,737.43

6 of 66



'Lawrence

Claim Report

5/2/2023
VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INVOICE PO CONTRACT
BISHOP BUSINESS EQUIPMENT SC6696-KS Xerox XC7030/H2 R&M  501.1701-301502 277.45 638168 ’
COMPANY / 1207 3/2/23-4/1/23 MSO -ADMIN/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 277.45
BLUACK & VEATCH CORPORATION / 1567 UT-1984 31 - Prof Services thru . 025.1740-301102 38.085.00 UT-1984 31 322000470
3/31/23 MSO WATERD/ PROFESSIONAL
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION / 1567 MS-200013_50 026.1765-301102 55,779.75 MS-200013_50 322000356
MSOWWTR/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 93,864.75
BLACK HILLS ENERGY 7863 natural gas treated as fuel 601.1775-000204 143716 17-4101785677-0423
MSO -FLEET/ CMG FUEL INVENTORY
CHECK TOTAL: 143.16
BLUE JAZZ JAVA 1 208 Monthiy Beverage Service LPD HQ . 101.1501-301011 260.49 637469
PD - 0OC/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 HPRC coffee, creamer and sugar ~ 101.1809-301011 36.13 637470
PR - RFM/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 CITY HALL MSO OFFICE - 501.1710-301011 59.42 637466
COFFEE SERVICES MSO -TECH/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Beverage service 601.0301-301011 32.19 637465
CM - CCS/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Beverage service 601.0302-301011 32.18 637465
CM - SPS/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee for Breakroom 601.0902-301011 14.91 637467
HR - PDT/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee for Breakroom 601.1001-301011 7.46 637467
FIN -ACCTG/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee for Breakroom 601.1002-301011 7.46 637467
FIN -PURCH/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee for Breakroom 601.1003-301011 7.45 637467
FIN-BUDGET/ OPERATING
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 Coffee for Breakroom 601.1004-301011 7.45 637467
FIN -PAY/ OPERATING EXPENSES
BLUE JAZZ JAVA / 208 UB Coffee Supplies 601.1005-301011 160.50 637468

FIN -UB/ OPERATING EXPENSES
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CHECK TOTAL: 625.64
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC/  Air Fliters 501.1740-000202 824.52 926111450 22300116
100010 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CHECK TOTAL: 824.52
BRB CONTRACTORS INC / 1492 UT-1892 CI-43 2/1-3/20/23 026.1745-303002 64,066.49 UT-1892_FINAL 322000461
MSO WWCOLL/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 64,066.49
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC /53 Sodium Bisulfite ~ Clinton WTP 501.1760-301013 4,392.98 BMS384093 22300196
MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 4,392.98
BRIAN STURM / 1159 PR-222501 CI-9 003.1807-303003 1,320.00 22-001-09 322000475
PR - TRAIL/ IMPR OTHER THAN
CHECK TOTAL: 1,320.00
BRIGGS AUTOBODY OF LAWRENCE /  Claim A22PD29 604.0906-301206 3,232.58 09-BW-042623
847 HR - RISK/ AUTO & GENERAL LIAB
CHECK TOTAL: 3,232.58
BROOKE MILLS /100057 Cookies with Brooke class 101.1809-301101 180.00 18-EP-041723
PR - RFM/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 180.00
BUSINESS HEALTH CENTER / 3 Employee physicals 101.1601-301203 4,052.00 177110

LDCFM -OPS/ WELLNESS PROGRAM
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BUSINESS HEALTH CENTER / 3 Screens 601.0904-301101 495.00 177102
HR - HIRE/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 4,547.00
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 MSO Bluebeam Licensing 101.0601-301010 3,031.00 S030033378 323000169
PDS - BS/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 APPLICATIONS SOFTWARE FOR  101.0603-301010 3,031.00 S030033378 323000169
MICR PDS - PLAN/ SOFTWARE/COMPUTER
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 3 DUPLICATE of line 1: MSO 101.1730-301010 3,996.00 S030033378 323000169
Bluebeam Licensing MSO -PRMG/
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 4 DUPLICATE of line 1: MSO 101.1750-301010 575.00 S0O30033378 323000169
Bluebeam Licensing MSO -STRTS/
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 PDS Bluebeam Licensing 501.1730-301010 6,857.00 S0O30033378 323000169
MSO -PRMG/
CADD MICROSYSTEMS INC / 739 6 DUPLICATE of line 2: PDS 504.1748-301010 575.00 S030033378 323000169
Bluebeam Licensing MSO -STORM/
CHECK TOTAL: 18,065.00
CALGON CARBON CORPORATION /472 Powder activated Carbon Water 501.1760-301013 59,823.00 90160033 22300195
Treatment Plants MSO - WT/ CHEMICALS
CHECK TOTAL: 59,823.00
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION AND  FR 2023 March Proj Mgmt Elec bus 203.0403-301101 1,800.00 16 322000514
THE ENVIRONMENT INC. / 907 Phase 1 T&P - TO/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CENTER FOR TRANSPORTATION AND  FR 2023 March Proj Mgmt Elec bus 801.0403-301101 7,200.00 16 322000514
THE ENVIRONMENT INC. / 907 Phase 1 TRANSIT/ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CHECK TOTAL: 9,000.00
CENTRAL STATES THERMO KING INC. / stock filter 601.1775-000203 185.80 sk01239
1415 MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CHECK TOTAL: 185.80
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CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES  Prosecutor's office copier lease 101.1207-301007 102.51 668683 )
INC / 466 CAMC -SERV/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CENTURY BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES  Monthly Copier Lease and Supplies  101.1501-301007 295.72 668164
INC / 466 for LPD HQ PD - OOC/ RENTALS AND LEASES
CHECK TOTAL: 398.23
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO INC / Janitorial Supplies for LPD HQ 101.1501-301011 435.28 52001010149
1562 PD - OOC/ OPERATING EXPENSES
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO INC / Monthly Janitorial Services for ITC ~ 101.1505-301502 1,340.00 32001037295
1562 PD - PRSTD/ REPAIRS &
CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE CO INC / 04/01/23 to 04/30/23 Janitorial CMG  601.1775-301502 730.00 32001036821 22300078 322000286
1562 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 2,505.28
CLARION ASSOCIATES LLC / 1498 023439 LAND DEVELOPMENT 101.0603-301101 11,208.01 9282 322000490
CODE UPDATE PDS - PLAN/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 11,208.01
CLIMB LAWRENCE / 100090 Instruction for specialized cl 101.1810-301101 1,560.00 18-MG-041723 323000102
PR RHWELL/ PROFESSIONAL
CHECK TOTAL: 1,560.00
COMPASS GROUP USA INC / 695 Refreshments Station 12 101.1601-301011 132.19 MCI22121
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING
COMPASS GROUP USA INC / 695 Refreshments Station 2 101.1601-301011 132.19 MCI22122
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING
COMPASS GROUP USA INC / 695 Refreshments Statio 5 101.1601-301011 44.79 MCI22123
LDCFM -OPS/ OPERATING
COMPASS GROUP USA INC / 695 EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 801.09 MCI22084
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND
COMPASS GROUP USA INC / 695 EBGC concession items 101.1805-000205 1,537.01 MCI22246
PR - GOLF/ EAGLE BEND
CHECK TOTAL: 2,647.27
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CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC /1318  Fire hose 101.1601-301016 10,500.00 566940
LDCFM -OPS/ NONCAPITAL
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / 1318 filter 650 601.1775-000203 133.88 567187
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / 1318  part return credit 601.1775-000203 -670.17 567299
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / 1318  oil tube 643 601.1775-000203 169.01 566720
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC /1318  cylinder 644 601.1775-000203 1,105.83 566683
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / 1318  brake pads to be returned 601.1775-000203 670.17 567149
MSO -FLEET/ CMG PARTS
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC / 1318 Intake relieve valve service for unit ~ 601.1775-301501 1,063.45 567218
649 MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT INC /1318  Pump replacement for unit 649 601.1775-301501 46,339.43 567226 22300265
MSO -FLEET/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 59,311.60
CORE & MAIN LP /633 3/4 Hard K Copper Tube 20’ 501.1740-000202 366.00 S§527631 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 1/2 SCH40 GALV STL PIPE T&C 501.1740-000202 555.60 S573481 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 MARKING PAINT - BLUE 501.1740-000202 632.40 $582249 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 INSERT-53-72 SS INSERT 1-1/4 501.1740-000202 170.50 $582340 22300074
CTS/1 IPS MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 4' STEEL PROBE ROD 501.1740-000202 242.82 S§582431 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 C44-45NL 1X1-1/4 PJCTS CPLG 501.1740-000202 455.10 S$596894 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 C47-77NL 2 CPLG 501.1740-000202 716.20 S597455 22300074
PJ(CTS)XPJ(PVC MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 3/4X4 304SS T-HEAD B&N 501.1740-000202 1,328.00 S608094 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 5/8X1/2 RESETTER 501.1740-000202 1,184.16 S608207 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP /633 1001-88 8 CLAYXCLAY CPLG 501.1740-000202 369.44 S609889 22300074

MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
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CORE & MAIN LP / 633 BRASS COUPLING NO LEAD (I)  501.1740-000202 95.10 $611023 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 5/8 METER SETTER 501.1740-000202 3,931.50 $611872 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 C84-77-NL 2 CPLG MIPXPJCTS  501.1740-000202 1,808.96 $618679 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory Part- WD2200547 501.1740-000202 4,308.28 S570866 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory Part - WD0250019 501.1740-000202 1,312.23 $623897 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory Part - WD0250011 501.1740-000202 2,604.24 $624471 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory Part- WD0550532 501.1740-000202 1,933.24 $631248 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory - WD0000051 501.1740-000202 728.30 $643086 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 Inventory Part - WD0300132 501.1740-000202 2,053.00 S646738 22300074
MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 INVENTORY - PART ID 501.1740-000202 3,249.72 S646753 22300074
WD0100430 MSO - WD/ WATER PLANT
CORE & MAIN LP / 633 UT-1898 CI - 89 Construction 025.1743-303002 605,424.71 $648879 322000466
services MSO METERS/ INFRASTRUCTURE
CHECK TOTAL: 633,469.50
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN CARE " Mowing Services District #2 Ar 101.1812-301502 789.60 1208 323000187
LLC /820 PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN CARE 2023 Mowing Services District 101.1812-301502 1,665.45 1209 323000185
LLC /820 PR -FOREST/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN CARE  Mowing Services District #2 Ar 501.1745-301502 170.82 1208 323000187
LLC /820 MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN CARE 2023 Mowing Services District 501.1745-301502 511.65 1209 323000185
LLC /820 MSO - WWC/ REPAIRS &
CROSS GENERATIONS LAWN CARE ~ Mowing Services District #2 Ar 501.1760-301502 23.94 1208 323000187
LLC /820 MSO - WT/ REPAIRS &
CHECK TOTAL: 3,161.46
DAYS INN /952 Temporary Sheiter for Family 101.0604-301702 545768 06-DW-04172023-1 323000069

Promise Waitlist

PDS - HIf PAYMENTS TO OUTSIDE
